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BARBER · M24 0101791 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Hea(I 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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op • ,Bllll, Mll!l!ll101792 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

640 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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BARBER - M24 0101793 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

2. SO;i: 2. so;:; AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ). t1 ' . ,/--'' ') t) ·1 
,"'\. -.~ 

PULL #2 J rL(r/ !') ~i ""' ,. /' ' 

PULL #3 2 
Y'- / ~ 

~?'1 ~--ttlf 
±'ULL #4 I)~( !.) '] i 

~I. v--., 

PULL #5 2-~~r (l 3 '" ,,J..,., / " I 

TOTAL -

i\ VG. 

I 3.00# I 3.00r. AFTER 
ElITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 I .--; ,,.. ~J I /J r"? 

l '--?'~ I /"'), _':/~,/ 

PULL #2 I 3,,97 I 7 r/l . ..;; J..-.. 

1I'ULL #3 I .3,<-10 ~- !)6 
PULL .lJ. L1 tr • ?. ~-1 ~,19 

#5 I '7-y !;-'7-, 'Z 
.,....._, 

PULL • '-< 
_ _, !; ? 

~ 

TOTAL 

'A.VG. ( 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 Lf~'-11 ~! '· // '-f 7 r - ,. 

PULL #2 '-/ / 2.,3 lj _ ~Cf , l 
' 

PULL #3 '-L /c;( .· ~4 q' </ ' 

#4 1-/ "2.L/ i_J / 
PULL .,.. ,',;f;/"'"' 1- '10 
PULL #5 1-/;11 .. () 0 J-/. ;-..,. I 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50#: 

' ) 2, "' . 1-f 0 ~ J 

/l wy "' /: / 
,,(.'I :7·1L/ 

.~cg /) 3? "2 .-1 

/} "17 /') 7 c:-
--; . ..-. 

~-

~1 'ft r c::J / ..-, : & 
,---7( ,,--:., 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS TfL<\N 2.!l Tr 

COMMENTS 

.. 

RESET TO 4 if FOR 
TARGET & ACCUR.i\CY 

if. 47{ 

'-!- '-Id 
~_If; 

'-/ 4 lf l.j 
1-,J . 1 
1-'o/,,.-
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BARBER · M24 0101794 
J, 

J 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE C~LCULATIONS · 
FOR RIFLE .. C6665725 
25 Oc;t 1991 

CENTRO.ID.AL DIS~rR~ES· 
. '•",,. '·' ·.· 

0 TO 1 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 

1 1 \TO 5 

.0331059 

. 0631 :348 

.193~41 

• 129449 
.245734 

{ 

,----PoR· 

\ 

\ 
\ ' 

\ 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0534 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: ,0504 

\ 
. -< 

-~ -

THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0734283 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.007 
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BARBER · M24 0101795 

--,,,..-------------------------~------- --·----
25 Oct. l93 J f"ILE: 1PATTtRNING1CENlt:IVJRE. Pfffli/C666 57 23 

CENTERFIRE FATTERN5 

POA 
..... ~ 

1 1 n 

-t+ 0 F" SiHOTs; -

=II= It'.J CIR 

1 in 2 

2 i rt - .... 

31n = 8 

\/S= 

'~S= 

PATTERN * 

2_:3812! 

:3.523 

3.526 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MFt>(IMUM x 
MINIMUM. x 
MAXIMUM y 

MINIMUM y 

CENTROID x 
CENTROID 't 

·· ..... 

POA TO. CENTROID in. : 
Mlt1 RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MA>~ RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAir 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER~ IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

• 

l CZ! 

• 
10 9 

1.229 1. 116 
-1.151 -1.264 

1. 987 1. 111 
-1.536 -1.316 

• 0.30 • 143 
-.014 - . 2:34 

.033 .275 

.372 • 286 
1. 148 1. 001 
2.232 1. 825 
2.380 2.380 
3.523 2.427 
3.526 2.973 

CIRCLE = 2 
CIRCLE ::::: 4 
CIRCLE ::::: 8 
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* 1 

CENTROID * 

::: 
. 958 

-1.285 
• 947 

-.906 
• :301 

-.(170 
• :309 
.095 

8'='·C• • ·.JC.. 

1.573 
2.243 
1.853 
2.548 
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BARBER · M24 0101796 

. . . ' 

. 25 Oct L9Sl FTLE: !'PATTt:Fro~ICEtflUflRE _PATT /CG66 57'5 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN$ 

..... OF" 

=II= rr....i 
1 in 

2in -
:3 1 n = 

HS-

\lS= 

-c;;s= 

POA 

a 
lin c:;i,-c:;J.m 

SiiHOT!:Oi- l IZI 

CIR 
2 
5 

7" 

:3.'?EilEI 

8.087 
4.3?4 

PATTERN # ... , 
:3HOTS <BEST OF) 10 
MA:.: IMUM x 1.799 
MINIMUM x -1.989 
MAXIMUM y t.772 
MINIMUM y -1.315 
CENTROID x -.025 
CENTROID y • 017 
POA TO CENTROID in. 1 . 030 
MIN RADIUS • 143 
MEAN RADIUS 1. 055 
MAX RADIUS 2.228 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.788 
VERTICAL SPREAD 3.087 
EXTREME SPREAD 4.374 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN.THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

9 
.795 

-1.790 
1.626 

-1. 155 
-.224 

• 163 
.277 
.152 
.938 

1. 931 
2.585 
2.781 
2.914 

2 
5 
7 
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=tt: 2 

CEt--JIROID * 

8 
. 572 

-.629 
1. 71 7 

-1.064 
-.001 

0...,..-, . (.:;. 

. 0.72 

. 129 
~~~ 

I (ti ( 

1.718 
1 . 2€11 
2.781 
2.795 

. \ ~ 
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BARBER · M24 0101797 

25 ~ct 1991 · FILE : .. rPATTE~lNGICEttTEfitlRE' PATT.tC6fJ65725 

~ENTERFIR~ PATTERNS 

POA 

l i ri 

:IF H-....f CIR 
1 in 1 

2 in - 8 
·'::;. ·-· 1n = 9 

HS- l - IS IS Ei 

\.lS= 3.0S:3 
(;;S= 3.026 

PATTERN # • :3HOTS (BEST OF> 10 9 
MAXIMUM x .915 • 83:3 
MINIMUM x -.7'51 -.833 
MAXIMUM y 1.7'14 .732 
MINIMUM y -1.309 -1.119 
CENTROID x -. 163 -.081 
CENTROID y -.010 -.200 
POA TO CENTROID in. : • 164 .216 
MIN RADIUS .099 .221 
MEAN RADIUS .854 .727 
MAX RADIUS 1.868 1.314 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1. 666 1.666 
1/ERT ICAL SPREAD 3.023 1.851 
E>::TREME SPREAD 3.026 2.009 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 1 
tWMBER rn TWO INCH CIRCLE = 8 
tWMBER rn THREE INCH CIRCLE = 9 
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CENTROID * 

. •' 

,,, .. 

8 
• 747 

-.919 
. 5'32 

-.816 
.005 

-.060 
• E161 
. 110 
.610 

1.005 
1.666 
1.408 
1. 68:6 
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BARBER · M24 0101798 

25 Oct l9tl FILE: /PATTEF.NlNG1CEMTElif lRE Pf!Tt.·1:6 66 57 ~5 

CENTERFIRE ~ATTERNS 

POA 

1 1 n c 1 re 1 e 

+ OF SHOTS-

*' I ~'-l CIR 
1 it, 13 

2 i r-1 - 5 
31n = 10 

HS- 2. :37 1 

VS= 1.829 

GS= 8.385 

PATTERN tt 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 
MAXIMUM X 
MIIHMUM X 
MAXIMUM '( 
MINIMUM Y 
CEIHRO ID X 
'::E~HRO ID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MA>:: RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
HUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l IZI 

• 10 
1.399 
-.972 

• 900 
-.929 
-.091 

.032 
• 097 
.641 

1.032 
1.442 
2.371 
1.829 
2.385 

CIRCLE ::; 
CIRCLE ::; 
CIRCLE == 

9 
1. 023 
-.81~ 

.861 
-.968 
-.247 

.071 

.257 
• 494 
.958 

t.:313 
1. 839 
1. 829 
2.356 

0 
6 
10 
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* 4 

c: ire: l·I!'!: 

CENTROID * 

----------~··-·~--·-----' 

8 
1. t 47 
-. 6'~3 

-s370 
-.036 

. 372 

.358 . 

.871 
1. :339 

1. 691 
2. 170 

,) . 

. ' 

1.' .. 

· .. 
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pARBER · M24 0101799 

-----,--------------------------·----···---·--- -----··---. 
F"!l.f:/PRTTC:'™lNG.rCENTEfif'lRE PATTfC6Ei65725 

-ti- OF 

*' I ~·-l 

1 ; 
~· 

2 i ti -
31n = 
~s;;-

VS= 

GS= 

CENTER~IRE PATTERNS 

POA 

; ,..., 

SHOTS- l IZl • 
CIR 

3 

5 
8 

2 _4g4 

2.7'L2 

8 .480 

= ~J 

CENTROID * 

----------------------------- ----- ----.. --..... 

PATTERN I 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 
MA:< IMUM X 
MHUMUM X 
MA:,: I MUM Y 
MINIMUM Y 
CENTROID X 
CEIHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RAI1IUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
~UMBER IN THREE INCH 

• 
10 

1.031 
-1.463 

.684 
-2.028 
-.018 

.227 

.227 

.075 

.947 
2. 141 
2.494 
2.712 
3.460 

CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

9 
1. 107 

-1.387 
.459 

-.707 
-.094 

.452 

.462 

.258 

.815 
1.461 
2.494 
1. 166 
2.523 

3 
5 
8 
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~:: 

• ':'!34 
-1. l :·.., 

' ·-•.::... 

.512 
-.650 

.079 

.395 

.403 

.268 

.720 
1. 134 
2.066 
1. 162 
2. (167 

, .. 
/ .:~\·;~ 

'1·" 

BARBER. M24 M~9Q301838 

\ t~ 


